PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Mark W. Kroll			03/14/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Braden Kroll	Braden Kroll				
Street Address:	720 N. 4th Stree	t				
Internal Address:	Apt. #705					
City:	Minneapolis					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55401					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type						
Property T	уре	Number				
Property T Application Number:		Number 033366				
	12		12033366			
Application Number:	12	033366				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (952)563-3 952563300	033366 001 0	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (952)563-3 952563300 jurzedowsk	033366 001 0 i@vaslaw.com	00 040 00 40 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (952)563-3 952563300 jurzedowsk	033366 001 0	00 040 00 40 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	2 DATA (952)563-3 952563300 jurzedowsk be sent to the e-m	033366 001 0 i@vaslaw.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i>	00 040 00 40 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (952)563-3 952563300 jurzedowsk be sent to the e-m : James M. R 6640 Shad	033366 001 0 i@vaslaw.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i>	00 040 00 40 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2 DATA (952)563-3 952563300 jurzedowsk be sent to the e-m : James M. 0 6640 Shad Suite 400	033366 001 0 i@vaslaw.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> Jrzedowski y Oak Rd.	00 040 00 40 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2 DATA (952)563-3 952563300 jurzedowsk be sent to the e-m : James M. 0 6640 Shad Suite 400	033366 001 0 i@vaslaw.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i>	00 040 00 40 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2 DATA (952)563-3 952563300 jurzedowsk be sent to the e-m : James M. 1 6640 Shad Suite 400 Eden Prairi	033366 001 0 i@vaslaw.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> Jrzedowski y Oak Rd.	00 040 00 40 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (952)563-3 952563300 jurzedowsk be sent to the e-m : James M. I 6640 Shad Suite 400 Eden Prairi	033366 001 0 i@vaslaw.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> Jrzedowski y Oak Rd. e, MINNESOTA 55344	00 040 00 40 00			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Inventor Names	Inventors Residence Address
Braden Kroll	720 N. 4th Street, Apt. #705, Minneapolis, MN 55401
Mark W. Kroll	P.O. Box 23, Crystal Bay, MN 55323

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

Automatic Recharging Wireless Headset

and filed:

 concurrently herewith
 on <u>February 19, 2008</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>12/033366</u>; and WHEREAS, <u>Braden Kroll</u> ("Assignee"), a individual residing at:
 720 N. 4th Street, Apt. #705 Minneapolis, MN 55401

is desirous of acquiring the

- entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;
- entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark W. Kroll, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the

- entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;
- the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

	Signature	Date
Mark W. Kroll	LA	14 March 2012